

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 203199

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/27/2023

Title: Shoreline Boulevard Interim Bus Lane and Utility Improvements, Project 16-58-Various Actions

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--------|--------|
| 6/27/2023 | 1 | City Council | | |

Shoreline Boulevard Interim Bus Lane and Utility Improvements, Project 16-58-Various Actions

- 1. Transfer and appropriate \$150,000 from the Water Fund to Shoreline Boulevard Interim Bus Lane and Utility Improvements, Design, Project 16-58. (Five votes required)
- Acting in its capacity as Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, transfer and appropriate \$533,000 from the 2018 Shoreline Series A Bond Proceeds from Northbound Shoreline/101 Off-Ramp Realignment, Project 20-37, to Shoreline Boulevard Interim Bus Lane and Utility Improvements, Design, Project 16-58.
- 3. Authorize the City Manager or designee to amend the professional services agreement with Grey Bowen Scott, LLC, to add \$137,000 for project management services for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$237,000.
- 4. Authorize the City Manager or designee to amend the professional services agreement with Mark Thomas & Company, Inc., to add \$396,000 for additional design services for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$3,217,000.